
 

 

Contact Information for the Chairs and Coordinators of  

Regional Groups and other Constituencies 

as of 8 March 2019 

 

 

African States Mr. Mohamed Nasr 

Counsellor 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Cairo, Egypt 

 

E-mail:  AGNChair2018@Gmail.com 

              monicaschlottau@gmail.com 

               monasr@yahoo.com  

 

 

Asia-Pacific States  Mr. Majid Shafiepour 

President of National Institute on Climate Change and Environment -

University of Tehran 

Tehran, Iran (Islamic Republic of)  

 

E-mail:  shafiepourm@yahoo.com 

shafiepour@ut.ac.ir 

 

Mr. Amjad Abdulla  

Director General of Climate Change Department 

Ministry of Environment and Energy 

Malé, Republic of Maldives 

 

E-mail:  amjad.abdulla@environment.gov.mv 

 

 

Eastern European States, 

Annex I Parties and Annex I 

EIT Parties constituencies  

Mr. Adam Guibourgé-Czetwertyński 

Chief Negotiator of the Polish COP 24 Presidency 

Ministry of the Environment 

Warsaw, Poland 

 

E-mail:  info@mos.gov.pl 

 

Mr. Vladimir Uskov 

Counsellor of Section 

Department of International Organizations 

Moscow, Russian Federation 

 

E-mail:  vuskov@mid.ru 
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Latin American and 

Caribbean States  
H.E. Mr. Guillermo Roque Fernández de Soto Valderrama  

Ambassador/Permanent Representative                    

Permanent Mission of Colombia to the United Nations  

New York, USA 

 

E-mail:  donu.nuevayork@cancilleria.gov.co 

 

Ms. Adriana Mejía Hernández 

Viceministra de Asuntos Multilaterales 

Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 

Bogota, Colombia 

 

E-mail: carolina.diaz@cancilleria.gov.co  

 

 

Western European and Other 

States, Annex I Parties and 

Annex II Parties 

constituencies 

 

Mr. Georg Boersting 

Policy Director 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Oslo, Norway 

 

E-mail:  georg.borsting@mfa.no 

 

Mr. Paul Watkinson 

Main Negotiator and Team Lead on Climate 

Direction of International and European Affairs 

Paris, France 

 

E-mail:  paul@watkinson.fr 

 

Least Developed Countries 

 
Mr. Sonam Phuntsho Wangdi 

Secretary of the National Environment Commission                                                                

Royal Government of Bhutan 

 

E-mail:  ldcchair.bhutan@gmail.com   

              spwangdi@nec.gov.bt 
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Small Island Developing 

States 
 

H.E. Mr. Abdullahi Majeed 

Minister of State for Environment and Energy 

Head of Climate Change Division 

Ministry of Environment and Energy Green Building 

Male, Maldives 

 

E-mail:  abdullahi.majeed@environment.gov.mv 

 

Mr. Amjad Abdulla 

Director General and Chief Negotiator for AOSIS 

Ministry of Environment and Energy Green Building  

Male, Maldives 

 

E-mail:  abdulla.amjad@gmail.com 

 

 

Non-Annex I Parties 

Constituency 

H.E. Mr. Riyad Mansour 

Ambassador/Permanent Representative    

Permanent Observer Mission of the State of Palestine to the United 

Nations                          

New York, USA 

 

E-mail: palestine@un.int 

secretariat@g77.org 
Secretary-G-77-and-China@unfccc.int 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 H.E. Mr. Amr Abou El Atta 

Ambassador and Permanent Representative 

Permanent Mission of the Arab Republic of Egypt 

to the United Nations 

New York, United States of America 

 

E-mail:  egypt@un.int 

             secretariat@g77.org 

             g77chair2018.climate@mfa.gov.eg 

 

H.E. Mr. Wael Aboulmagd 

Chair, Group of 77 and China for Climate Change issues 

Deputy Assistant Minister of Foreign Affairs 

for Environmental Affairs and Sustainable Development 

Cairo, Egypt 

 

E-mail: aboulmagd@gmail.com 
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